Impact on profit for the year: increase/(decrease)

2,310,896

43,661

5,127,004

31,779

Decrease
Impact on profit for the year: increase/(decrease)

(2,310,896)

(43,661)

(5,127,004)

(31,779)

*All amounts presented in respect of prior periods have been restated as outlined in Note 2.

(e) Interest rate risk management

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk as entities in the Group borrow, lend and deposit funds at floating rates of interest.

Borrowings drawn, loans issued and funds deposited at variable interest rates expose the Group's cash flow to interest rate
risk. The Group's financial instruments issued at fixed interest rate are carried at amortised cost and are not subject to interest
rate risk, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest
rate.

The following table details the Group’s pre-tax sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in variable interest rates:

   Increase Decrease

Weighted
average
interest

rate

Floating
interest rate

Non-
interest
bearing

Total Impact on profit for the year:
increase/(decrease)

  $ $ $ $ $

31 December 2014

Cash and cash equivalents 2% 34,140,775 - 34,140,775 672,707 (672,707)

Trade and other receivables  - 327,177 327,177 - -

Loans receivable 6.15% 25,025,096 2,962,685 27,987,781 21,642 (21,642)

  59,165,871 3,289,862 62,455,733 694,349 (694,349)

Trade and other payables  - 655,483 655,483 - -

Interest bearing loans and
borrowings 9.75% 10,082,048 - 10,082,048 (32,783) 32,783

  10,082,048 655,483 10,737,531 (32,783) 32,783

31 December 2013 (restated)*

Cash and cash equivalents 1% 57,269,668 - 57,269,668 122,078 (122,078)

Trade and other receivables  - 221,242 221,242 - -

Loans receivable  - 2,224,070 2,224,070 - -

  57,269,668 2,445,312 59,714,980 122,078 (122,078)

Trade and other payables  - 90,128 90,128 - -

  - 90,128 90,128 - -

*All amounts presented in respect of prior periods have been restated as outlined in Note 2.

64

Consolidated Financial Statements

Sino Gas & Energy Holdings Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2014

63

(f) Liquidity risk management

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of the Company, who oversee a liquidity risk
management framework for the management of the Group’s funding and liquidity management requirements. The Group
manages liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and ensuring there are appropriate plans in